
TRAFALGAR GOLF CLUB WHOLE CLUB CALENDAR

Date Event Venue

27/2/24 Tue Stableford 

28/2/24 Wed Par

29/2/24 Thu Stableford - Mulligans

1/3/24 Fri Yallourn Women's Bowl Yallourn

1/3/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

2/3/24 Sat

Stroke  / Monthly Medal                                                                            

2nd Rnd Qualifying Singles KO (Best 8 scores)

3/3/24 Sun Men's Handicap 1 Pennant Round 4 Garfield

3/3/24 Sun Men's Handicap 2 Pennant Round 3 Mirboo Nth

3/3/24 Sun Men's Scratch & Women's Weekend Pennnant  Round 3 Warragul

4/3/24 Mon Women's Opening Day 4BBB Traralgon

5/3/24 Tue Stableford 

6/3/24 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal

7/3/24 Thu Stroke & Monthly Medal

8/3/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

8/3/24 Mirboo North Tournament  Fri 8 - Sun 11th Mirboo Nth

9/3/24 Sat Stableford - 4 club event

10/3/24 Sun Men's Handicap 1 Pennant Rnd 5 Morning & A'noon Tee TimesChurchill / Monash

11/3/24 Mon Labour day

12/3/24 Tue Split 6

13/3/24 Wed Round 1 - 18 hole Foursomes C'ships

14/3/24 Thu Stableford - 3rd Round Seniors Teams 

15/3/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

15/3/24 Fri Women's Open Day Drouin 

16/3/24 Sat

4BBB Stableford                                                                                          

Leon Christie Memorial sponsored by Les Ellis

16/3/24 Sat Brian Rankin Memorial Moe

17/3/24 Sun GWG Men's & Women's Singles Championships Traralgon

18/3/24 Mon GWG Women's Alma Pepperell 9 Hole Encouragement Event Yallourn

18/3/24 Mon Women's Weekday Pennant Round 1 Warragul

19/3/24 Tue Stableford 

20/3/24 Wed Round 2 - 18 hole Foursomes C'ships

21/3/24 Thu Mixed American Foursomes

22/3/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

22/3/24 Fri Garfield Women's Bowl Garfield

22/3/24 Fri Men's & Womens Pink & Blue Cancer Fundraiser Morwell

23/3/24 Sat Par

24/3/24 Sun Men's Handicap 1 Pennant Round 6 Moe

24/3/24 Sun Men's Handicap 2 Pennant Round 4 Traralgon

24/3/24 Sun Men's Scratch & Women's Weekend Pennnant  Round 4 Yallourn

25/3/24 Mon Women's Weekday Pennant Round 2 Moe

26/3/24 Tue Stableford and VETS @Trafalgar

27/3/24 Wed Stableford

28/3/24 Thu Stableford - Final Round Seniors Teams

29/3/24 Fri Good Friday

30/3/24 Sat Stableford



31/3/24 Sun

1/4/24 Mon

2/4/24 Tue Stableford 

3/4/24 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal

4/4/24 Thu Stroke & Monthly Medal

5/4/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

6/4/24 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

7/3/24 Sun Men's Handicap 1 Pennant Round 7 Morwell

7/3/24 Sun Men's Handicap 2 Pennant Round 5 Drouin

7/4/24 Sun Men's Scratch & Womens Weekend Pennnant Round 5 Traralgon

8/4/24 Mon Women's Weekday Pennant Round 3 Traralgon

9/4/24 Tue 3 Person Ambrose

10/4/24 Wed Ambrose

11/4/24 Thu Stableford 

12/4/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

12/4/24 Fri Moe Women's Open 123 Day Moe

13/4/24 Sat

Kevin Barr Memorial Parent & Child                                    

Open 4BBB Stableford  Trafalgar

14/4/24 Sun Men's Handicap 1 Pennant Round 8 Warragul

14/4/24 Sun Men's Handicap 2 Pennant Round 6 Trafalgar

14/4/24 Sun Men's Scratch & Womens Weekend Pennnant  Round 6 Garfield

14/4/24 Sun Handicap 2 Pennant Round 6 Trafalgar

14/4/24 Sun Scratch & Womens Pennnant Round 6 Garfield

15/4/24 Mon Women's Weekday Pennant Round 4 Trafalgar

16/4/24 Tue Stableford 

16/4/24 Tue Moe Licensees Day Moe

17/4/24 Wed 4BBB Leon Christie - Sponsored Les Ellis

17/4/24 Wed Garfield Tournament 17th - 20th Garfield

18/4/24 Thu Par

19/4/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

19/4/24 Fri Morwell Women's Bowl Morwell

20/4/24 Sat

2 Person Ambrose - Drawn Partners                                                           

10am Assembly for 11am Start

21/4/24 Sun Men's Handicap 1 Pennant Round 9 Mirboo Nth

21/4/24 Sun Men's Handicap 2 Pennant Round 7 Garfield

21/4/24 Sun Men's Scratch & Women's Weekend Pennant Round 7 Drouin

22/4/24 Mon Women's Weekday Pennant Round 5 Drouin

23/4/24 Tue Stableford 

24/4/24 Wed Stableford

25/4/24 Thu Anzac Day 

25/4/24 Thu Stableford

25/4/24 Thu Cuthbertsons Mixed American Foursomes Drouin

26/4/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

27/4/24 Sat 4 Person Boomerang Ball Stableford

28/4/24 Sun Men's Handicap 1 & 2 Pennant Semi Finals Trafalgar

28/4/24 Sun Men's Scratch & Women's Pennant Semi Finals Morwell

29/4/24 Mon Women's Weekday Pennant Round 6 Traralgon

30/4/24 Tue Stableford - Boomerang Ball



1/5/24 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal

2/5/24 Thu Stroke / Monthly Medal

3/5/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

4/5/24 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

5/5/24 Sun Men's H'cap 1, H'cap 2, Scratch & Women's W'end  Pennant FinalsGarfield

6/5/24 Mon Women's Weekday Pennant Round 7 Churchill /Mon

7/5/24 Tue Stableford 

8/5/24 Wed Round 1 4BBB Nielsens Funeral

9/5/24 Thu Stableford – Melva Grant Memorial

10/5/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

11/5/24 Sat Par

12/5/24 Sun

13/5/24 Mon Women's Weekday Pennant Final Trafalgar

14/5/24 Tue Stableford 

15/5/24 Wed Round 2 4BBB Nielsens Funeral

16/5/24 Thu Stoke and Putting

17/5/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

17/5/24 Fri Moe June Woznica Day Moe

18/5/24 Sat

Medley -  Green Keepers Revenge Ambrose                                           

10.15 Assembly for 11am start

19/5/24 Sun

20/5/24 Mon

21/5/24 Tue Stableford  – 3 Ball Aggregate

22/5/24 Wed Picnic Day: Heyfield

23/5/24 Thu Stableford

24/5/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

25/5/24 Sat 4BBB Stableford                                                                             

26/5/24 Sun

27/5/24 Mon

28/5/24 Tue Stableford 

29/5/24 Wed Stableford

30/5/24 Thu Stableford – Boomerang Ball

31/5/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

1/6/24 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

2/6/24 Sun

3/6/24 Mon

4/6/24 Tue Stableford 

5/6/24 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal

6/6/24 Thu Stroke & Monthly Medal

7/6/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

8/6/24 Sat Stableford: Teams Event Rnd 1

9/6/24 Sun

10/6/24 Mon Monarch's Birthday

11/6/24 Tue Irish Team Stableford

12/6/24 Wed Foursomes Doris Chambers

13/6/24 Thu Stableford

14/6/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

15/6/24 Sat 2 Person Multiplication Stableford



16/6/24 Sun

17/6/24 Mon

18/6/24 Tue Stableford 

19/6/24 Wed Stableford

20/6/24 Thu 4 Person Ambrose

21/6/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

22/6/24 Sat Stableford

23/6/24 Sun

24/6/24 Mon

25/6/24 Tue Stableford 

26/6/24 Wed Interclub Traf at Moe TBC

27/6/24 Thu Stableford

28/6/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

29/6/24 Sat Stableford: Lefties & Righties Cup

30/6/24 Sun

1/7/24 Mon

2/7/24 Tue Stableford 

3/7/24 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal

4/7/24 Thu Stroke / Monthly Medal / Medal of Medallists

5/7/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

6/7/24 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

7/7/24 Sun

8/7/24 Mon

9/7/24 Tue Split 6

10/7/24 Wed Stableford

11/7/24 Thu Stableford

12/7/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

13/7/24 Sat Stableford: Teams Event Rnd 2

14/7/24 Sun

15/7/24 Mon

16/7/24 Tue Stableford 

17/7/24 Wed Mulligans 

18/7/24 Thu Stableford - 4BBB

19/7/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

20/7/24 Sat Stableford

21/7/24 Sun

22/7/24 Mon

23/7/24 Tue Stableford 

24/7/24 Wed Stableford

25/7/24 Thu Stableford

26/7/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

27/7/24 Sat Par Bisque

28/7/24 Sun

29/7/24 Mon

30/7/24 Tue 4 Ball Gruesomes

31/7/24 Wed Interclub Moe at Traf  TBC

1/8/24 Thu Stroke / Monthly Medal

2/8/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford



3/8/24 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

4/8/24 Sun

5/8/24 Mon

6/8/24 Tue Stableford 

7/8/24 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal

8/8/24 Thu Stableford

9/8/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

10/8/24 Sat

Stableford - 1st Round of Privilege Cup                                                                                 

Teams Event Rnd 3

11/8/24 Sun

12/8/24 Mon

13/8/24 Tue Stableford 

14/8/24 Wed Stableford

15/8/24 Thu Stroke and Putting

16/8/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

17/8/24 Sat Stableford: 2nd Rnd Privilege Cup

18/8/24 Sun

19/8/24 Mon

20/8/24 Tue Stableford - 3 Ball Multiplication

21/8/24 Wed 3 Person Putto Ambrose

22/8/24 Thu Stableford

23/8/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

24/8/24 Sat 4BBB Stableford

25/8/24 Sun

26/8/24 Mon

27/8/24 Tue Stableford 

28/8/24 Wed Stableford Secret Partner Day

29/8/24 Thu Stableford - 4 Club Challenge

30/8/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

31/8/24 Sat Stableford

1/9/24 Sun

2/9/24 Mon

3/9/24 Tue Stableford 

4/9/24 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal

5/9/24 Thu Stroke / Monthly Medal

6/9/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

6/9/24 Fri Moe Women's Bowl Moe

7/9/24 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

8/9/24 Sun

9/9/24 Mon

10/9/24 Tue 3 Ball Ambrose

11/9/24 Wed Stableford

11/9/24 Wed Warragul Open Guest Day Warragul

12/9/24 Thu Stableford

13/9/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

13/9/24 Fri Mirboo North Women's Open Day Mirboo Nth

14/9/24 Sat Stableford: Teams Event Final Round

15/9/24 Sun Life Members Perpetual Shields (Country Teams Fundraiser) Morwell 



16/9/24 Mon

17/9/24 Tue Stableford 

18/9/24 Wed Irish Medley

19/9/24 Thu Mixed American Foursomes

20/9/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

21/9/24 Sat Par

22/9/24 Sun

23/9/24 Mon

24/9/24 Tue Stableford 

25/9/24 Wed Stableford

26/9/24 Thu Stableford

27/9/24 Fri AFL Public Hol Open Men & Women's Stab'ford

28/9/24 Sat Stableford - Self Start - Grand Final Day 

29/9/24 Sun

30/9/24 Mon

1/10/24 Tue Stableford 

2/10/24 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal

3/10/24 Thu Stroke / Monthly Medal

4/10/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

4/10/24 Fri Warragul Women's Bowl Warragul

5/10/24 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 

6/10/24 Sun Mixed Foursomes Championship Mirboo Nth

7/10/24 Mon Churchill Monash Women's Bowl Churchill / Monash

8/10/24 Tue Stableford - Boomerang Ball

9/10/24 Wed 4BBB Agg & Secret Partners: Memorial Day

10/10/24 Thu Stableford - Presidents and Captains Day

11/10/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

12/10/24 Sat 2 Ball Stableford Aggregate

13/10/24 Sun

14/10/24 Mon Mirboo North Women's Bowl Mirboo Nth

15/10/24 Tue Stableford 

16/10/24 Wed Stableford

17/10/24 Thu Irish Team Stableford

18/10/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

19/10/24 Sat Stableford

20/10/24 Sun

21/10/24 Mon

22/10/24 Tue Gymkhana Day Drouin

22/10/24 Tue Stableford 

23/10/24 Wed 3 Person Drop Out Ambrose

23/10/24 Wed Traralgon Pink Day Fundraiser Traralgon

24/10/24 Thu Stableford

25/10/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

25/10/24 Fri Morwell Women's Open 4BBB Morwell 

26/10/24 Sat 4 Person Stoney Creek Challenge

26/10/24 Sat Morwell Men's Guest Day Morwell

27/10/24 Sun

28/10/24 Mon



29/10/24 Tue Stableford - 4 Club Challenge

30/10/24 Wed Stableford

31/10/24 Thu Satbleford

1/11/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

2/11/24 Sat

Max Roberts Open: Men & Women 4BBB Stableford                                     

Sponsored by Allan Roberts Trafalgar

3/11/24 Sun Open Mixed Yankee Trafalgar

4/11/24 Mon

5/11/24 Tue Melbourne Cup 

6/11/24 Wed Round 1 Championships Stroke & Nov Monthly Medal

7/11/24 Thu Stroke / Monthly Medal / 1st Round Championships

8/11/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

9/11/24 Sat

Stroke & Nov Monthly Medal                                                                             

1st Round Club Championships                                                    

Sponsored by Willow Grove Farms

10/11/24 Sun Drouin Gerry Butler Plate Drouin

11/11/24 Mon Trafalgar Women's Challenge Bowl Trafalgar

12/11/24 Tue Split 6

13/11/24 Wed Round 2 Championships

14/11/24 Thu Stroke / 2nd Round Championships

15/11/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

16/11/24 Sat Stroke 2nd Round Championships & 1st Round Vets

17/11/24 Sun

Trafalgar Men's Plate                                                                    

Sponsored by Monacellars Trafalgar

18/11/24 Mon

19/11/24 Tue Stableford 

20/11/24 Wed Stableford

21/11/24 Thu Stroke / 3rd Round Championships

22/11/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

23/11/24 Sat

Stroke                                                                                                        

Final Round Club Champs Men and Women & 2nd Round 

23/11/24 Sat Morwell Pinky Te Paa memorial Day Men and Women Morwell

24/11/24 Sun Moe Ben Boon Plate Moe

25/11/24 Mon

26/11/24 Tue Stableford 

27/11/24 Wed Stableford

28/11/24 Thu 4 Person Ambrose

29/11/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

29/11/24 Fri Traralgon EJ Fryatt Women's Challenge Bowl Traralgon

30/11/24 Sat 4BBB  and Presentation Evening @ 5.30pm

1/12/24 Sun

2/12/24 Mon

3/12/24 Tue Stableford 

4/12/24 Wed Breakfast Fun Day & 3 Person Ambrose

5/12/24 Thu Stroke / Monthly Medal

6/12/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

6/12/24 Fri Drouin Charity Day Drouin

7/12/24 Sat Stroke / Monthly Medal 



8/12/24 Sun Morwell Men's Plate Morwell

9/12/24 Mon

10/12/24 Tue Stableford - 3 Ball Aggregate

11/12/24 Wed Christmas Lunch No Comp

12/12/24 Thu Stableford - Davey Day

13/12/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

14/12/24 Sat Xmas Mulligans Stableford - Fancy Dress

15/12/24 Sun

16/12/24 Mon

17/12/24 Tue Stableford 

18/12/24 Wed No Comp

19/12/24 Thu Xmas Gentsomes

20/12/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

21/12/24 Sat Stableford

21/12/24 Sat Morwell Men's Guest Day Morwell

22/12/24 Sun

23/12/24 Mon

24/12/24 Tue Stableford 

25/12/24 Wed Christmas Day

26/12/24 Thu

27/12/24 Fri Open Men & Women Stableford

28/12/24 Sat Stableford

29/12/24 Sun

30/12/24 Mon

31/12/24 Tue Stableford - Mulligans


